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CHAIR 

Placido dos Santos 
Border Environmental Manager 
Arizona ept. of Environmental Quality 
400 W. Congress Street, Suite 521 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
520-628-6744; 520-770-3540 fax 
email: dossantos.placido@ev.state.az.us 

NONGOVERNMENTAL, STATE, LOCAL, TRIBAL 
MEMBERS 

Larry Allen 
Board of Directors 
Malpai Borderlands Group 
13004 North Pioneer Way 
Oro Valley, AZ 85737 
520-575-9869; 925-666-2227 fax 
email: Larry9869@msn.com 

Diana Borja 
Director, der Affairs (MC 121) 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, TX 78711-3077 
512-239-3603; 512-239-3515 fax 
email: dborja@tceq.state.tx.us 

Karen M. Chapman 
Environmental Defense 
44 East Avenue, Suite 304 
Austin, TX  78701 
512-478-5161; 512-478-8140 fax 
email: kchapman@environmentaldefense.org 

Gedi Cibas, Ph. D. 
Manager, Border Programs 
New Mexico Environment Department 
1190 St. Francis Drive, P.O. Box 26110 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-6110 
505-827-2176; 505-827-2836 fax 
email: Gedi_Cibas@nmenv.state.nm.us 

Irasema Coronado, Ph.D. 
Department of Political Science 
University of Texas- El Paso 
El Paso, TX 79968 
915-747-7980 (office) 5227 (dept); 5400 fax 
email: icoronado@utep.edu 

Judith M. Espinosa 
Director, ATR Institute 
University of New Mexico 
1001 University Blvd. Suite 103 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 
505-246-6410; 505-246-6001 fax 
email: jmespino@unm.edu 

William G. Fry 
Vice President 
Quality Assurance & Environmental Affairs 
H-E-B Grocery Company 
P.O. Box18020 
5105 Rittiman Road 
San Antonio, TX  78218-0020 
210-938-6511; 210-938-6508 fax 
email: fry.bill@heb.com 

Valecia Gavin 
President, Border Environmental Health Coalition 
P.O. Box 224 
Fairacres, NM 88033 
505-524-3154 
email: valeciagavin@aol.com 

Susan Kunz 
802 N. Longfellow 
Tucson AZ 85711 
520-325-6392 (phone and fax) 
email: skunz54@aol.com 

Jerry Paz 
Corporate Vice-President 
Molzen-Corbin & Associates, P.A. 
880 S. Telshor, Suite 220 
Las Cruces, NM 88011 
505-522-0049; 505-522-7884 fax 
email: jpaz@molzencorbin.com 

Membership Roster 
(as of 12/02 - see website for updates) 
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Dale Phillips 
Vice Chair

Cocopah Tribe

County 15th and Avenue G

Somerton, AZ 85350

928-627-2102; 928-627-3173 fax

email: dalephillips_85350@yahoo.com


Ed Ranger 
President

LexRadar, Inc.

2303 N. 44th Street, #14-1198

Phoenix, AZ 85008

480-784-6886; 708-570-6949 (fax)

email: edranger@lexradar.com


Diane Rose 
Mayor

City of Imperial Beach

825 Imperial Beach Boulevard

Imperial Beach, CA 91932

619-423-8303; 619-429-9770 fax

email:dianehomeloans@yahoo.com


Nancy H. Sutley 
Deputy Sec. For Policy and Intergovernmental Relations

California Environmental Protection Agency

1001 I. St. 25th floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

916-322-7215; 916-445-6401fax

Nsutley@calepa.ca.gov


FEDERAL MEMBERS 

M.J. Fiocco 
Office of Intermodalism 

Room 6316

U.S. Department of Transportation

400 Seventh Street S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20590

202-366-8018; 202-366-0263 fax

email: m.j.fiocco@ost.dot.gov


John Klein 
Assistant Regional Hydrologist 
U. S. Geological Survey, DOI 
520 North Park Avenue 
Room 106 C

Tucson, AZ 85719

520-670-5018; 520-670-5006 fax

e-mail: jmklein@usgs.gov 

Dennis Linskey 
Office of Mexico Affairs

U.S. Department of State, Room 4258-MS

2201 C Street N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20520

202-647-8529; 202-647-5752

e-mail: linskeydm@state.gov


Carlos M. Ramirez 
U.S. Commissioner

International Boundary and Water Commission

4171 N. Mesa, Suite C-310

El Paso, TX 79902

915-832-4105; 915-832-4191 fax

email: carlosramirez@ibwc.state.gov


Shannon H. Sorzano 
Deputy Asst. Secy. for International Affairs

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

(HUD)

451 7th St. S.W. - Room 8118

Washington, D.C. 20410

202-708-0770; 202-708-5536 fax

email: shannon_h._sorzano@hud.gov


Rosendo Treviño III 
State Conservationist

Natural Resources Conservation Service 

U.S. Department of Agriculture

6200 Jefferson Street, Northeast

Albuquerque, NM 87109-3734

505-761-4401; 505-761-4481 fax

email: Rosendo.Trevino@nm.usda.gov


Richard Walling 
Director, Office of the Americas 
and the Middle East 

Office of Global Health Affairs 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Room 18-74, Parklawn Building 
Rockville, MD 20857 
301-443-4010; 301-443-6288 fax 
email: rwalling@osophs.dhhs.gov 

Laura Yoshii 
Deputy Regional Administrator 
U.S. EPA, Region 9 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105-3901 
415-947-8702; 415-977-3537(fax) 
email: Yoshii.Laura@epa.gov 
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DESIGNATED FEDERAL OFFICER 

Elaine M. Koerner 
Designated Federal Officer

Good Neighbor Environmental Board

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Duty Station: EPA Region 9 Office

Mail Stop WTR-4 75 Hawthorne St., 11th floor

San Francisco, CA 94105-3901

415-972-3437

email: koerner.elaine@epa.gov


RESOURCE SPECIALISTS

(Non-Board members who actively contribute to the work of

the Board)


Federal Agency Alternates 

Ginny Gidi

(works with HHS Member Dick Walling)

Office of Global Health Affairs

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

Room 18-74, Parklawn Building

Rockville, MD 20857

301-443-4010; 301-443-6288 fax

email: ggidi@osophs.dhhs.gov


Christina Machion 
(works with HUD member Shannon Sorzano) 
Program Analyst

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

(HUD)

Office of International Affairs - Policy, Development and

Research

451 7th St. S.W. - Room 8118

Washington, D.C. 20410

202-708-0770; 202-708-5536

email: cmachion@hud.gov


Nancy Woo 
(works with EPA member Laura Yoshii) 
US EPA, Region 9 
75 Hawthorne Street (WTR-1) 
San Francisco, CA 94105-3901 
415-972-3409; 415-947-3537 fax 

email: woo.nancy@epa.gov 

Benjamin Muskovitz

(works with State Dept. Member Dennis Linskey)

Office of Mexico Affairs

U.S. Department of State, Room 4258-MS

2201 C Street N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20520

202-647-8529; 202-647-5752

e-mail: muskovitzbi@state.gov


EPA Regional Office Contacts 

Region 9 
Nancy Woo 
Region 9 - San Francisco

(see Federal Agency Alternates listing)


Tomas Torres 
Border Liaison Office

U.S. EPA Region 9

610 W. Ash Street, Suite 905

San Diego, CA 92101-3901

619-235-4775; 619-235-4771 fax

email: torres.tomas@epa.gov


Region 6

Gina Weber 
US-Mexico Border Coordinator

U.S. EPA Region 6

1445 Ross Avenue, 12th Floor

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

214-665-8188; 214-665-7373 fax

email: weber.gina@epa.gov


CarlosM Rivera 
El Paso Border Liaison Office

U.S. EPA Region 6

4050 Rio Bravo

Suite 100

El Paso, TX 79902

915-533-7273; 915-533-2327 fax

email: rivera.carlosm@epa.gov 


45 Sixth Report of the Good Neighbor Environmental Board 


	Cover
	Table of Contents
	Recommendations at a Glance
	Preface
	Introduction
	Water Resources
	PowerPlants
	Human Health
	Natural Resources Conservation
	Comments on Key Developments
	Business Report
	Membership Roster
	GNEB Web



